
21st Annual Great Pumpkin Invite
South Ripley High School

Sep. 25, 2014

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Rising Sun 47 2 5 6 10 24 26 29 18:41.7 3:06.9
2 Jac-Cen-Del 60 4 11 13 14 18 28 39 19:06.5 1:57.6
3* South Ripley 64 3 8 12 20 21 25 34 19:07.5 2:17.9
4* South Decatur 64 1 7 15 19 22 27 32 19:06.8 3:03.6
5 Shawe Memorial 131 9 16 33 36 37 38 21:52.7 5:38.6
6 Milan 136 17 23 30 31 35 40 41 21:36.8 3:59.8

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Rising Sun
2 Zach Martini, 10 17:26.6
5 Matt Yocum, 12 18:23.2
6 Colton Henry, 10 18:23.3
10 Claudio Gallegos, 11 18:41.6
24 Derek Wotsyk, 10 20:33.5
26 Jake Scott, 9 21:03.7
29 Matt Martini, 9 21:50.7

Total Time = 1:33:28.2     Total Places = 47

2. Jac-Cen-Del
4 Rodney Dobbs, 10 17:57.0
11 Christopher Kissel, 12 18:48.9
13 Ethan Adams, 12 19:22.4
14 Jared Cline, 9 19:29.5
18 Jacob Dodge, 10 19:54.5
28 Alvaro Delgado Perez, 11

21:37.8
39 Jeffry Crum, 12 25:00.4

Total Time = 1:35:32.3     Total Places = 60

3*. South Ripley
3 Michael Bradley, 12 17:45.9
8 Austin Bradley, 12 18:31.2
12 Dylan Trenkamp, 9 19:12.6
20 Andrew Austin, 12 20:03.7
21 Matt Zigan, 10 20:03.7
25 Alex Dagley, 12 20:41.6
34 Patrick Cole, 11 23:22.3

Total Time = 1:35:37.1     Total Places = 64

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4*. South Decatur
1 Justyn Clark, 11 17:13.5
7 Dillen Cowins, 10 18:30.3
15 Nick Grissom, 12 19:31.4
19 Carl Kroger, 9 20:01.6
22 Sam Studler, 12 20:17.0
27 Charlie Hamilton, 9 21:21.2
32 Jacob Klene, 12 22:34.1

Total Time = 1:35:33.8     Total Places = 64

5. Shawe Memorial
9 Ethan Goebel, 9 18:35.2
16 Skip Maas, 11 19:42.8
33 Collin Hambrick, 12 22:57.2
36 Ryan Storm, 9 23:54.3
37 Michael Abbott, 11 24:13.8
38 Ben Wehner, 9 24:33.9

Total Time = 1:49:23.3     Total Places = 131

6. Milan
17 Branden Burdette, 10 19:44.7
23 Devin Rosenbarger, 10 20:20.4
30 Jarrod Nichols, 10 21:53.1
31 Huffman Kevin, 10 22:21.1
35 Alex Volz, 9 23:44.5
40 Nathaniel Walter, 12 27:30.4
41 Zach Seithel, 11 30:36.3

Total Time = 1:48:03.8     Total Places = 136



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Justyn Clark, 11 17:13.5 South Decatur
2 2 Zach Martini, 10 17:26.6 Rising Sun
3 3 Michael Bradley, 12 17:45.9 South Ripley
4 4 Rodney Dobbs, 10 17:57.0 Jac-Cen-Del
5 5 Matt Yocum, 12 18:23.2 Rising Sun
6 6 Colton Henry, 10 18:23.3 Rising Sun
7 7 Dillen Cowins, 10 18:30.3 South Decatur
8 8 Austin Bradley, 12 18:31.2 South Ripley
9 9 Ethan Goebel, 9 18:35.2 Shawe Memorial
10 10 Claudio Gallegos, 11 18:41.6 Rising Sun
11 11 Christopher Kissel, 12 18:48.9 Jac-Cen-Del
12 12 Dylan Trenkamp, 9 19:12.6 South Ripley
13 13 Ethan Adams, 12 19:22.4 Jac-Cen-Del
14 14 Jared Cline, 9 19:29.5 Jac-Cen-Del
15 15 Nick Grissom, 12 19:31.4 South Decatur
16 16 Skip Maas, 11 19:42.8 Shawe Memorial
17 17 Branden Burdette, 10 19:44.7 Milan
18 18 Jacob Dodge, 10 19:54.5 Jac-Cen-Del
19 19 Carl Kroger, 9 20:01.6 South Decatur
20 20 Andrew Austin, 12 20:03.7 South Ripley
21 21 Matt Zigan, 10 20:03.7 South Ripley
22 22 Sam Studler, 12 20:17.0 South Decatur
23 John Ireland, 10 20:19.8 Lawrenceburg
24 23 Devin Rosenbarger, 10 20:20.4 Milan
25 24 Derek Wotsyk, 10 20:33.5 Rising Sun
26 25 Alex Dagley, 12 20:41.6 South Ripley
27 26 Jake Scott, 9 21:03.7 Rising Sun
28 27 Charlie Hamilton, 9 21:21.2 South Decatur
29 28 Alvaro Delgado Perez, 11

21:37.8 Jac-Cen-Del
30 29 Matt Martini, 9 21:50.7 Rising Sun
31 30 Jarrod Nichols, 10 21:53.1 Milan
32 Jimmy Rudisell, 10 22:00.8 Lawrenceburg
33 Austin Nerlinger, 10 22:03.2 Lawrenceburg
34 31 Huffman Kevin, 10 22:21.1 Milan
35 32 Jacob Klene, 12 22:34.1 South Decatur
36 33 Collin Hambrick, 12 22:57.2 Shawe Memorial
37 34 Patrick Cole, 11 23:22.3 South Ripley
38 35 Alex Volz, 9 23:44.5 Milan
39 36 Ryan Storm, 9 23:54.3 Shawe Memorial
40 37 Michael Abbott, 11 24:13.8 Shawe Memorial
41 38 Ben Wehner, 9 24:33.9 Shawe Memorial
42 39 Jeffry Crum, 12 25:00.4 Jac-Cen-Del
43 40 Nathaniel Walter, 12 27:30.4 Milan
44 Craig Platt, 9 28:41.6 Lawrenceburg
45 41 Zach Seithel, 11 30:36.3 Milan

45 finishers among Open Men
45 male finishers
0 female finishers
45 total finishers


